August Cabinet Meeting

Service Project

The first cabinet meeting is fast approaching and will be held on August 13th at the American Legion in Chester. The theme of
the cabinet meeting is one about youth so what better way to honor that idea than to have a service project that addresses the
young readers in two of the surrounding towns.

As a service project we would like to collect books for two libraries in this region, the Springfield Library and the host town library,
the Whiting Library in Chester. We’ve contacted their respective Liberians for their wish-list of books they would like to have for
their shelves and happily complied. Attached below are their two lists along with some great tips on things to consider when
purchasing books for repeated use.

So, lets rattle those Lion Club cages and gather as many books as we can for this wonderful project! We do such a great job
protecting their vision throughout the Lion year. Let’s put it all to good use. The books will be collected at the meeting and
distributed thereafter.

Thank you, everyone for once again stepping up and showing how Lions live the moto, “WE SERVE”
Yours in Kindness and Gratitude,
SVDG Deb Savery

GST Coordinator



https://lionsroardharmacenter.org/calendar/book-club-2018-08-01-2018-08-05-2018-12-02/2020-12-06/
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/3.0/
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/3.0/

Here are a couple of great things for your members to know!

Libraries generally prefer hardcover books for circulation as they hold up much better through
multiple patrons. We often purchase paperbacks for giveaways.

Libraries offer books that are diverse and inclusive with the hopes that everyone will feel
welcome.

Libraries offer the newest publications as well as classics. We make sure that the non-fiction
collections are updated and current.

Libraries provide books in a variety of formats which include board books for the very youngest
patrons, picture books, early readers, fiction, graphic novels, and non-fiction.

Springfield Town Library Wish List

Wonder Walkers by Micha Archer 3/30/21 ISBN 978-0593109649

Different: A Great Thing to Be by Heather Avis 6/29/21 ISBN 978-0593232651

It's Me, Henry by Stéphanie Deslauriers 3/15/22 ISBN 978-1459830837

My World: Let’s Pretend Animal Hospital by Nicola Edwards 6/10/21 ISBN978-1838910631
Let’s Pretend Fire Station by Nicola Edwards 5/11/21 ISBN 978-1838910624

King Mouse by Carey Fagen 9/24/19 ISBN 978-0735264045

Woodland Dreams by Karen Jameson 10/27/20 ISBN 978-1452170633

Molly on the Moon by Mary Robinette Kowal 4/12/22 ISBN 978-1250259615

In Our Garden by Pat Zietlow Miller 3/15/22 ISBN 978-1984812100

Flubby Will Not Go to Sleep by J.E. Morris 9/21/21 ISBN 978-0593382844

Flubby Will Not Take a Bath by J.E Morris 9/21/21 ISBN 978-0593382875

Good Job, George by Jane O’Connor 3/1/22 ISBN 978-0593205634

How to Hug a Pufferfish by Ellie Peterson 4/12/22 ISBN 978-1250796998

Pow Wow Day by Traci Sorell 2/8/22 ISBN 978-1580899482

@ Just Help: How to Build a Better World by Sonia Sotamayor 1/25/22 ISBN978-0593206263
Counting to Bananas by Carrie Tillotson 4/12/22 ISBN 978-0593354865

Does a Bulldozer Have a Butt by Derick Wilder 5/24/22 ISBN 978-1452182124

The World Belonged to Us by Jacqueline Woodson 5/10/22 ISBN978-0399545498



The Bad Guys #15 Open Wide & Say Arrgh! By Aaron Blabey 7/19/22 ISBN978-1338813180

Swim Team by Johnnie Christmas 5/17/22 ISBN 978-0063056770

Kid in the Kitchen by Melissa Clark 11/10/21 ISBN 978-059323286

B The Marvellers: Marvellerverse #1 by Dhonielle Clayton 5/3/22 ISBN978-1250174949

Dog Squad by Chris Grabenstein 5/11/21 ISBN 978-0593301739

Mr. Lemoncello’s Very First Game by Chris Grabenstein 5/3/22 ISBN978-0593480830

B The Bailey School Kids #2 Frankenstein Doesn’t Plant Petunias by Marcia Thornton Jones 8/2/22 ISBN 978-1338736632
Johnny Boo Goes to School by James Kochalka 6/21/22 ISBN 978-1603095037

History Smashers: The Titanic by Kate Messner 4/6/21 ISBN 978-0593120446

History Smashers: The Underground Railroad by Kate Messner 5/17/22 ISBN 978-0593428948

The Islands Search For Treasure by Mary Alice Monroe 6/14/22 ISBN 978-1534427303

Pathfinders Society #3 The legend of the Lost Boy by Francesco Sedita 8/23/22 ISBN 978-0593206195

Dungeon Crawlers Academy #1 Into the Portal by J.P. Sullivan 7/26/22 ISBN 978-1645059783

Herrick’s End #1 by T.M. Blanchet 5/10/22 ISBN 978-1946501479

Allies: Real Talk About Showing Up, Screwing Up, and Trying Again by Shakirah Bourne 9/14/21 ISBN 978-0744039917
Of Mermaids and Orisa #2 Soul of the Deep by Natasha Bowen 9/27/22 ISBN978-0593120989

Flirting With Fate by J.C. Cervantes 4/19/22 ISBN 978-0593404454

Cinder and Glass by Melissa de la Cruz 3/8/22 ISBN 978-0593326657

Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles #1 The Last Ronin by Kevin Eastman 7/5/22 ISBN 978-1684058419

The Agathas #1 by Kathleen Glasgow 5/3/22 ISBN 978-0593431115

Lore Olympus #2 by Rachel Smythe 7/5/22 ISBN 978-0593160305

Hotel Magnifique by Emily J. Taylor 4/5/22 ISBN 978-0593404515

Whiting Library Youth Department Wish List of Books

Format Title/Parallel Title Contributor  Publisher Pub Date
Alexander, HMH Books for Young  09/24/201
Trade Paper  The Crossover : The Graphic Novel Kwame Readers 9
Creech, 11/21/201

Trade Paper  The Wanderer Sharon HarperCollins 1



Hardcover
Library
Reinforced
Hardcover
Library
Reinforced
Hardcover
Hardcover
Library
Reinforced
Hardcover
Library
Reinforced
Hardcover
Hardcover
Hardcover
Hardcover
Library
Reinforced
Hardcover
Hardcover
Trade Paper
Trade Paper
Hardcover
Reinforced
Hardcover
Trade Paper
Hardcover
Hardcover
Hardcover

Hardcover

Hardcover

The Crayons' Book of Feelings

Crack in the Code!
Minecraft: Zombies!
Mobs in the Overworld

Itty-Bitty Kitty-Corn

Pretty Perfect Kitty-Corn
The Princess in Black and the Giant

Problem

The Princess in Black and the

Mermaid Princess

The Princess in Black and the

Science Fair Scare

We Made It All Up

The Animal Toolkit : How Animals

Use Tools

One Day : By the Numbers

Grumpy Monkey Are We There Yet?
Grumpy Monkey Freshly Squeezed
: A Graphic Novel Chapter Book

Grumpy Monkey Says No!

Owl and Penguin

Anne of Green Gables : A Graphic

Novel

Isadora Moon Goes on a Field Trip

Little Owl's Love

Dragonology : The Complete Book

of Dragons
Milk Bar : Kids Only

The Fall Fairy Gathering

How Do Fairies Have Fun in the

Sun?

Where Do Fairies Go When It

Snows

Scaredy Squirrel Gets a Surprise

Scaredy Squirrel Visits the Doctor

Daywalt, Drew Philomel Books

Eliopulos,
Nick
Eliopulos,
Nick
Eliopulos,
Nick
Hale,
Shannon
Hale,
Shannon
Hale,
Shannon
Hale,
Shannon
Hale,
Shannon
Harrison,
Margot
Jenkins,
Steve
Jenkins,
Steve
Lang,
Suzanne
Lang,
Suzanne
Lang,
Suzanne
Madan,
Vikram
Marsden,
Mariah
Muncaster,
Harriet
Srinivasan,
Divya

Steer, Dugald
Tosi,
Christina
Walsh, Liza
Gardner
Walsh, Liza
Gardner
Walsh, Liza
Gardner

Watt, Melanie

Watt, Melanie

Random House Books
for Young Readers

Del Rey

Random House Books
for Young Readers
Abrams Books for
Young Readers
Abrams Books for
Young Readers

Spotlight
Candlewick Press

Spotlight

Little, Brown Books for
Young Readers

HMH Books for Young
Readers

HMH Books for Young
Readers

Random House Studio
Random House Studio
Random House Studio

Holiday House
Andrews McMeel
Publishing

Random House Books
for Young Readers
Viking Books for Young
Readers

Candlewick Press
Clarkson Potter

Down East Books
Down East Books
Down East Books
Random House Books
for Young Readers

Random House Books
for Young Readers

05/04/202
1
05/25/202
1
07/05/202
2
06/15/202
1
03/23/202
1
03/08/202
2
12/15/202
1
02/01/202
2
12/15/202
1
07/12/202
2
08/30/202
2
06/14/202
2
05/03/202
2
06/29/202
1
05/03/202
2
09/27/202
2
10/24/201
7
03/19/201
9
12/06/202
2
10/13/200
3
10/27/202
0
07/09/202
0
02/08/201
9
09/01/202
1
05/03/202
2
10/25/202
2



Wings of Fire - The Dragonet Tui T.
Hardcover Prophecy Sutherland



