



August Cabinet Meeting Service Project

The first cabinet meeting is fast approaching and will be held on August 13th at the American Legion in Chester. The theme of the cabinet meeting is one about youth so what better way to honor that idea than to have a service project that addresses the young readers in two of the surrounding towns.

As a service project we would like to collect books for two libraries in this region, the Springfield Library and the host town library, the Whiting Library in Chester. We've contacted their respective Liberians for their wish-list of books they would like to have for their shelves and happily complied. Attached below are their two lists along with some great tips on things to consider when purchasing books for repeated use.

So, lets rattle those Lion Club cages and gather as many books as we can for this wonderful project! We do such a great job protecting their vision throughout the Lion year. Let's put it all to good use. The books will be collected at the meeting and distributed thereafter.

Thank you, everyone for once again stepping up and showing how Lions live the moto, "WE SERVE"

Yours in Kindness and Gratitude,

SVDG Deb Savery

GST Coordinator



Here are a couple of great things for your members to know!

Libraries generally prefer hardcover books for circulation as they hold up much better through multiple patrons. We often purchase paperbacks for giveaways.

Libraries offer books that are diverse and inclusive with the hopes that everyone will feel welcome.

Libraries offer the newest publications as well as classics. We make sure that the non-fiction collections are updated and current.

Libraries provide books in a variety of formats which include board books for the very youngest patrons, picture books, early readers, fiction, graphic novels, and non-fiction.

Springfield Town Library Wish List

2 Wonder Walkers by Micha Archer 3/30/21 ISBN 978-0593109649

Different: A Great Thing to Be by Heather Avis 6/29/21 ISBN 978-0593232651

🛽 It's Me, Henry by Stéphanie Deslauriers 3/15/22 ISBN 978-1459830837

2 My World: Let's Pretend Animal Hospital by Nicola Edwards 6/10/21 ISBN 978-1838910631

2 Let's Pretend Fire Station by Nicola Edwards 5/11/21 ISBN 978-1838910624

② King Mouse by Carey Fagen 9/24/19 ISBN 978-0735264045

2 Woodland Dreams by Karen Jameson 10/27/20 ISBN 978-1452170633

2 Molly on the Moon by Mary Robinette Kowal 4/12/22 ISBN 978-1250259615

In Our Garden by Pat Zietlow Miller 3/15/22 ISBN 978-1984812100

Plubby Will Not Go to Sleep by J.E. Morris 9/21/21 ISBN 978-0593382844

2 Flubby Will Not Take a Bath by J.E Morris 9/21/21 ISBN 978-0593382875

2 Good Job, George by Jane O'Connor 3/1/22 ISBN 978-0593205634

2 How to Hug a Pufferfish by Ellie Peterson 4/12/22 ISBN 978-1250796998

Pow Wow Day by Traci Sorell 2/8/22 ISBN 978-1580899482

🛮 Just Help: How to Build a Better World by Sonia Sotamayor 1/25/22 ISBN 978-0593206263

☑ Counting to Bananas by Carrie Tillotson 4/12/22 ISBN 978-0593354865

Does a Bulldozer Have a Butt by Derick Wilder 5/24/22 ISBN 978-1452182124

☑ The World Belonged to Us by Jacqueline Woodson 5/10/22 ISBN 978-0399545498

- The Bad Guys #15 Open Wide & Say Arrgh! By Aaron Blabey 7/19/22 ISBN 978-1338813180
- 2 Swim Team by Johnnie Christmas 5/17/22 ISBN 978-0063056770
- ☑ Kid in the Kitchen by Melissa Clark 11/10/21 ISBN 978-059323286
- 12 The Marvellers: Marvellerverse #1 by Dhonielle Clayton 5/3/22 ISBN 978-1250174949
- 2 Dog Squad by Chris Grabenstein 5/11/21 ISBN 978-0593301739
- ☑ Mr. Lemoncello's Very First Game by Chris Grabenstein 5/3/22 ISBN978-0593480830
- 12 The Bailey School Kids #2 Frankenstein Doesn't Plant Petunias by Marcia Thornton Jones 8/2/22 ISBN 978-1338736632
- ☑ Johnny Boo Goes to School by James Kochalka 6/21/22 ISBN 978-1603095037
- ☐ History Smashers: The Titanic by Kate Messner 4/6/21 ISBN 978-0593120446
- 12 History Smashers: The Underground Railroad by Kate Messner 5/17/22 ISBN 978-0593428948
- 12 The Islands Search For Treasure by Mary Alice Monroe 6/14/22 ISBN 978-1534427303
- 2 Pathfinders Society #3 The legend of the Lost Boy by Francesco Sedita 8/23/22 ISBN 978-0593206195
- Dungeon Crawlers Academy #1 Into the Portal by J.P. Sullivan 7/26/22 ISBN 978-1645059783
- Herrick's End #1 by T.M. Blanchet 5/10/22 ISBN 978-1946501479
- Allies: Real Talk About Showing Up, Screwing Up, and Trying Again by Shakirah Bourne 9/14/21 ISBN 978-0744039917
- 2 Of Mermaids and Orisa #2 Soul of the Deep by Natasha Bowen 9/27/22 ISBN 978-0593120989
- 2 Flirting With Fate by J.C. Cervantes 4/19/22 ISBN 978-0593404454
- 2 Cinder and Glass by Melissa de la Cruz 3/8/22 ISBN 978-0593326657
- Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles #1 The Last Ronin by Kevin Eastman 7/5/22 ISBN 978-1684058419
- The Agathas #1 by Kathleen Glasgow 5/3/22 ISBN 978-0593431115
- 2 Lore Olympus #2 by Rachel Smythe 7/5/22 ISBN 978-0593160305
- 2 Hotel Magnifique by Emily J. Taylor 4/5/22 ISBN 978-0593404515

Whiting Library Youth Department Wish List of Books

Format	Title/Parallel Title	Contributor	Publisher	Pub Date
		Alexander,	HMH Books for Young	09/24/201
Trade Paper	The Crossover : The Graphic Novel	Kwame	Readers	9
		Creech,		11/21/201
Trade Paper	The Wanderer	Sharon	HarperCollins	1

Hardcover	The Crayons' Book of Feelings	Davwalt. Drew	Philomel Books	05/04/202
Library		Eliopulos,	Random House Books	05/25/202
Reinforced	Crack in the Code!	Nick	for Young Readers	1
		Eliopulos,		07/05/202
Hardcover	Minecraft: Zombies!	Nick	Del Rey	2
Library		Eliopulos,	Random House Books	06/15/202
Reinforced	Mobs in the Overworld	Nick	for Young Readers	1
Hardcover	Itty-Bitty Kitty-Corn	Hale, Shannon	Abrams Books for Young Readers	03/23/202
		Hale,	Abrams Books for	03/08/202
Hardcover	Pretty Perfect Kitty-Corn	Shannon	Young Readers	2
Library	The Princess in Black and the Giant	Hale,	3	12/15/202
Reinforced	Problem	Shannon	Spotlight	1
rtomirorocu	The Princess in Black and the	Hale,	- Spottigrit	02/01/202
Hardcover	Mermaid Princess	Shannon	Candlewick Press	2
Library	The Princess in Black and the	Hale,	Candiewick Fress	12/15/202
Reinforced	Science Fair Scare	Shannon	Spotlight	12/13/202
Reillioiceu	Science ran Scare		Spotlight	-
l laudaa	Ma Mada It All Lia	Harrison,	Little, Brown Books for	07/12/202
Hardcover	We Made It All Up	Margot	Young Readers	2
	The Animal Toolkit : How Animals	Jenkins,	HMH Books for Young	08/30/202
Hardcover	Use Tools	Steve	Readers	2
		Jenkins,	HMH Books for Young	06/14/202
Hardcover	One Day : By the Numbers	Steve	Readers	2
		Lang,		05/03/202
Hardcover	Grumpy Monkey Are We There Yet?	Suzanne	Random House Studio	2
Library	Grumpy Monkey Freshly Squeezed	Lang,		06/29/202
Reinforced	: A Graphic Novel Chapter Book	Suzanne	Random House Studio	1
		Lang,		05/03/202
Hardcover	Grumpy Monkey Says No!	Suzanne	Random House Studio	2
		Madan,		09/27/202
Hardcover	Owl and Penguin	Vikram	Holiday House	2
	Anne of Green Gables : A Graphic	Marsden,	Andrews McMeel	10/24/201
Trade Paper	Novel	Mariah	Publishing	7
rrado rapo.	110701	Muncaster,	Random House Books	03/19/201
Trade Paper	Isadora Moon Goes on a Field Trip	Harriet	for Young Readers	9
Hardcover	ioddord Woon Goed on a Field Trip	Srinivasan,	Viking Books for Young	12/06/202
Reinforced	Little Owl's Love	Divya	Readers	2
remoreca	Dragonology : The Complete Book	Divya	reducis	10/13/200
Hardcover	of Dragons	Steer, Dugald	Candlewick Press	3
riarucover	of Diagons		Callulewick F1699	10/27/202
Trada Danas	Milk Bor : Kido Only	Tosi, Christina	Clarkson Potter	
Trade Paper	Milk Bar : Kids Only		Clarkson Potter	0
	The Fell Felice Cells ages	Walsh, Liza	Davis Frak Barda	07/09/202
Hardcover	The Fall Fairy Gathering	Gardner	Down East Books	0
Hardcover	How Do Fairies Have Fun in the Sun?	Walsh, Liza Gardner	Down East Books	02/08/201 9
	Where Do Fairies Go When It	Walsh, Liza		09/01/202
Hardcover	Snows	Gardner	Down East Books	1
			Random House Books	05/03/202
Hardcover	Scaredy Squirrel Gets a Surprise	Watt, Melanie	for Young Readers	2
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , , , ,	Random House Books	10/25/202
	I .			

Hardcover	Wings of Fire - The Dragonet Prophecy	Tui T. Sutherland	